

The Matt Stever Fund was created to assist families in Prince Edward County who suffer hardship due to severe illness, accident or death of a child. The fund is administered by The County Foundation and the Rotary Club of Picton, along with the Stever family. **Applications are accepted throughout the year.**

Applying for a Grant

Grants: Families can request or be nominated for a grant to be used for the easing of transportation, accommodation, or living costs incurred while dealing with family distress. Depending on ongoing circumstances, families are welcome to submit an additional application for assistance in the future.

You can submit the application form to The County Foundation in the following ways:

1) Scan and email to info@thecountyfoundation.ca

2) Mail to: The County Foundation - 35 Bridge St, Suite 107, PO Box 24, Picton, ON, KOK 2TO

CONTACT INFORMATION

Contact Name:		
Email	Phone	
Are you: Nominating someone to receive a grant	Applying on our own behalf to receive a grant	
DETAILS		
Child's Name:		
Parents's Name:		
Parent's Email	Parent's Phone	
*if different from contact info above		

Treating physician's name:	 		

IMPORTANT: If you are applying on behalf of your family or nominating someone else, we need direct permission from the parents to contact the attending doctor if needed to verify the information in this application. Please fill in yourself or receive the parents consent below:

I agree to let the Matt Stever Fund and/or The County Foundation verify the information contained in the application form. This usually requires a call or discussion with the child's attending doctor. Permission is also given to obtain additional information on the child's condition as required.

Signature of Parent

Questions? Phone 613-519-4470 or email info@thecountyfoundation.ca

Treating physician's phone number: _____

Applications to the Matt Stever Fund are submitted to The County Foundation (TCF), who will forward it to the Rotary Club of Picton and the Stever Family for their review. If approved for a grant, the cheque will then be disbursed by the Rotary Club of Picton.